



\$~22 to 25

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

O.M.P. 21/2016, I.A. 6845/2016 (Delay of 28 days in filing the petition) & I.A. 12704/2016 (Delay of 70 days in filing the reply)

NEELMANI SHARMA .....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Gaurav Kumar Singh, Adv.

versus

VINOD SHARMA & ORS. ....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ashim Shridhar & Ms. Radhika Gupta, Advs.

23

O.M.P. (COMM) 276/2016 & I.A. 12703/2016 (Delay of 70 days in filing the reply)

NEELMANI SHARMA .....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Gaurav Kumar Singh, Adv.

versus

CHANDRAVATI SHARMA & ORS. ....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ashim Shridhar & Ms. Radhika Gupta, Advs.

24

+ O.M.P.(I) 17/2018, I.A. 14047/2018 (Ex.) & I.A. 14048/2018 (Delay of 12 days in re-filing the petition)

VINOD SHARMA .....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ashim Shridhar & Ms. Radhika Gupta, Advs.

versus



NEELMANI SHARMA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Gaurav Kumar Singh, Adv.

25

+ O.M.P.(I) 18/2018, I.A. 14049/2018 (Ex.) & I.A. 14050/2018  
(Delay of 12 days in Re-filing the petition)

VINOD SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ashim Shridhar & Ms.  
Radhika Gupta, Adv.

versus

NEELMANI SHARMA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Gaurav Kumar Singh, Adv.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN  
SHANKAR**

**ORDER**  
**13.05.2026**

%

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties jointly submit that the matters are presently pending before the learned Mediator and are next listed for further proceedings on 14.05.2026.
2. Learned counsel on behalf of the parties further submit that, insofar as O.M.P. 21/2016 is concerned, the proceedings continue to remain stayed in terms of the Orders of the Hon'ble Supreme Court dated 30.01.2026 and 23.03.2026 in **Special Leave Petition (Civil) No. 4849/2026**.
3. In view of the aforesaid, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties jointly request that the present matters be adjourned to await the outcome of the mediation proceedings.



4. Acceding to the said request, list on 19.08.2026.

**HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.**

**MAY 13, 2026/v/kr**